HEYMAN TALENT

CHECK AUTHORIZATION FORM

I (the undersigned) do hereby confirm the consent to deliver all Non-Union and Union checks and/or payments of money including payments payable to me including but not limited to original compensation, commissionable residuals, royalties' payments to Heyman Talent Agency:

OHIO HOME OFFICE:

KENTUCKY HOME OFFICE:

CINCINNATI/COLUMBUS 700 W. PETE ROSE WAY SUITE 434 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45230 LOUISVILLE 1205 E. WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 107 LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

This authorization covers the following Union and Non Union Projects:

Commercials
Non-Broadcast, Industrials
Film/TV Productions
Print, Modeling
Live Events
Brand Promotions/Social Media
Voice Over

7/13/22 Date

403-23-2887 Social Security # Talent Signature (parent if minor)

Talent Name (Please Print)

Telebra Charles 14

Expenditure in the restriction of the second second

Tomor Tullio de Començão e es a

of the specific of the contract of the specific and the s

Heyman Talent

Annual Web Hosting Agreement

Web Hosting Agreement Incl Profile maintenance Pitching/Submitting Talent access Support Photos & Resume, Video, Audio	udes:	Social Media Marketing Castings, Auditions, Booking Digital Submissions/Self Tape Marketing Purposes Client Access for Direct Booking
Yearly Web Agreement:		
Local (OH, KY & IN):	\$100.00	
Non-Local:	\$25.00	
Voice-Over ONLY:	\$55.00	
Amount Paid: \$10000		
Initial Here to pay online: (Payment option will appear upon Initial Here to have Heyma Provide required information be Name on Card:	first login to your prot n Talent process elow:	<u> </u>
Talent's Name (if different fr	om name on card)	
Billing Address:		
City:	ST:_	Zip:
CheckMaster	CardVisaD	iscoverAmerican Express*
Credit Card #:		Exp. Date:CID#
*American Express Cards – i	nclude the 4-digit se	curity code on the FRONT of the card
Name (Print)		
Name (Signature)		Doto
italic (orginature)		Date

*If a receipt is needed, please request via email *Checks made payable to Heyman Talent Agency & mailed to Cincinnati Office

nav, nejájáku ligyvezen szaz 19. 17. 17. 17.

Leading 1 Start	

Form W-9
(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

COLUMN TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF								-		
1	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; Holly King	do not leave this line blank.								
8 10	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above	18 m m 18	E .	90	e bell gar ga	7		2 1 1		1
page 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose na following seven boxes.				certa	cemption	es, no	t indiv		
e. ns on	Individual/sole proprietor or Corporation S Corporation single-member LLC	n	Trust/	estate	Exen	npt paye	e cod	e (if ar	ıy)	
typ	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation,		* / ***********************************							
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classificat LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the	from the owner unless the or purposes. Otherwise, a singl	wner of the e-member	LLC is	code	nption fr (if any)	om F/	ATCA	repo	orting
Sec	☐ Other (see instructions) ▶					s to accou	-	-	utside	the U.S.)
9	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. 10838 AVCACO LN	3, 3,	Requester	's name :	and ad	dress (c	ptions	al)		
See	6 City, state, and ZIP code									
	Union, KY 41091	111, 72								
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)				-		-	-		
Par										
	your TiN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the na p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nu			ocial se	curry	number	7			
reside	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for	Part I, later. For other	14	03	3 -	2 =	3 -	2	8	8 -
TIN, la	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a iter.	number, see How to get	a			-				
Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and			mployer	identi	fication	num	ber			
Numb	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		92				T			
	TI 0 110 11	and Market								1 8
Pari										
	penalties of perjury, I certify that: number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification num	ther for I am waiting for a	numberi	o bo ior	u tod 4	o moli	ond			
2. I am Sen	not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bavice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failuonger subject to backup withholding; and	ackup withholding, or (b)	I have not	been n	otified	by the	Inte	rnal f ed m	Reve e th	enue at I am
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and									
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem									
you ha acquis	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been ranged to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real edition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification,	state transactions, item 2 di	does not a ment arrai	pply. Fo	r mon	tgage in	nteres eneral	it paid	i, Ivme	ents
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ► Halle Me	D	ate > /	1/13	1/2	2	_			
Ger	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (divi	idends, in	cluding	those	from s	tocks	s or n	nutu	ıal
Section	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	funds) • Form 1099-MISC (v	arious typ	es of in	come	, prizes	, awa	ards,	or g	ross
Future related	developments. For the latest information about developments it to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	proceeds) • Form 1099-B (stock		l fund s	ales a	nd cer	tain o	ther		
	ney were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	fransactions by brokeForm 1099-S (proce	-,	real est	ate tr	ansacti	ons)			
Purp	oose of Form	• Form 1099-K (merci						ransa	ctio	ns)
informa	ividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	 Form 1098 (home m 1098-T (tuition) 	ortgage i	nterest),	1098	-E (stu	dent	loan	inter	rest),
identifi (SSN).	cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (cance								
taxpay	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	 Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident 								
amoun	o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other t reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only alien), to provide your	orrect T	a U.S. IN.	perso	n (inclu	ding	a res	ider	nt
	include, but are not limited to, the following. 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return be subject to backup later.	Form W-S withholdir	o to the	reque What	ster wi is back	th a 7 cup w	ΓΙΝ, y vithho	ou r	night g,

By signing the filled-out form, you:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
 - 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and
- Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting, later, for further information.

Note: If you are a U.S. person and a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:

- · An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien;
- A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States;
- · An estate (other than a foreign estate); or
- A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax under section 1446 on any foreign partners' share of effectively connected taxable income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, the rules under section 1446 require a partnership to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S. status and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of partnership income.

In the cases below, the following person must give Form W-9 to the partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States.

- In the case of a disregarded entity with a U.S. owner, the U.S. owner of the disregarded entity and not the entity;
- In the case of a grantor trust with a U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner, generally, the U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner of the grantor trust and not the trust; and
- In the case of a U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust), the U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficiaries of the trust.

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person or the U.S. branch of a foreign bank that has elected to be treated as a U.S. person, do not use Form W-9. Instead, use the appropriate Form W-8 or Form 8233 (see Pub. 515, Withholding of Tax on Nonresident Aliens and Foreign Entities).

Nonresident alien who becomes a resident alien. Generally, only a nonresident alien individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to reduce or eliminate U.S. tax on certain types of income. However, most tax treaties contain a provision known as a "saving clause." Exceptions specified in the saving clause may permit an exemption from tax to continue for certain types of income even after the payee has otherwise become a U.S. resident alien for tax purposes.

If you are a U.S. resident alien who is relying on an exception contained in the saving clause of a tax treaty to claim an exemption from U.S. tax on certain types of income, you must attach a statement to Form W-9 that specifies the following five items.

- The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty under which you claimed exemption from tax as a nonresident alien.
 - 2. The treaty article addressing the income.
- The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contains the saving clause and its exceptions.
- 4. The type and amount of income that qualifies for the exemption from tax.
- Sufficient facts to justify the exemption from tax under the terms of the treaty article.

Example. Article 20 of the U.S.-China income tax treaty allows an exemption from tax for scholarship income received by a Chinese student temporarily present in the United States. Under U.S. law, this student will become a resident alien for tax purposes if his or her stay in the United States exceeds 5 calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of the first Protocol to the U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows the provisions of Article 20 to continue to apply even after the Chinese student becomes a resident alien of the United States. A Chinese student who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of the first protocol) and is relying on this exception to claim an exemption from tax on his or her scholarship or fellowship income would attach to Form W-9 a statement that includes the information described above to support that exemption.

If you are a nonresident alien or a foreign entity, give the requester the appropriate completed Form W-8 or Form 8233.

Backup Withholding

What is backup withholding? Persons making certain payments to you must under certain conditions withhold and pay to the IRS 24% of such payments. This is called "backup withholding." Payments that may be subject to backup withholding include interest, tax-exempt interest, dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents, royalties, nonemployee pay, payments made in settlement of payment card and third party network transactions, and certain payments from fishing boat operators. Real estate transactions are not subject to backup withholding.

You will not be subject to backup withholding on payments you receive if you give the requester your correct TIN, make the proper certifications, and report all your taxable interest and dividends on your tax return.

Payments you receive will be subject to backup withholding if:

- 1. You do not furnish your TIN to the requester,
- You do not certify your TIN when required (see the instructions for Part II for details),
- 3. The IRS tells the requester that you furnished an incorrect TIN,
- 4. The IRS tells you that you are subject to backup withholding because you did not report all your interest and dividends on your tax return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or
- 5. You do not certify to the requester that you are not subject to backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable interest and dividend accounts opened after 1983 only).

Certain payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding. See Exempt payee code, later, and the separate Instructions for the Requester of Form W-9 for more information.

Also see Special rules for partnerships, earlier.

What is FATCA Reporting?

The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires a participating foreign financial institution to report all United States account holders that are specified United States persons. Certain payees are exempt from FATCA reporting. See Exemption from FATCA reporting code, later, and the Instructions for the Requester of Form W-9 for more information.

Updating Your Information

You must provide updated information to any person to whom you claimed to be an exempt payee if you are no longer an exempt payee and anticipate receiving reportable payments in the future from this person. For example, you may need to provide updated information if you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporation, or if you no longer are tax exempt. In addition, you must furnish a new Form W-9 if the name or TIN changes for the account; for example, if the grantor of a grantor trust dies.

Penalties

Fallure to furnish TIN. If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to a requester, you are subject to a penalty of \$50 for each such failure unless your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect.

Civil penalty for false information with respect to withholding. If you make a false statement with no reasonable basis that results in no backup withholding, you are subject to a \$500 penalty.

Criminal penalty for falsifying information. Willfully falsifying certifications or affirmations may subject you to criminal penalties including fines and/or imprisonment.

Misuse of TINs. If the requester discloses or uses TINs in violation of federal law, the requester may be subject to civil and criminal penalties.

Specific Instructions

Line 1

You must enter one of the following on this line; do not leave this line blank. The name should match the name on your tax return.

If this Form W-9 is for a joint account (other than an account maintained by a foreign financial institution (FFI)), list first, and then circle, the name of the person or entity whose number you entered in Part I of Form W-9. If you are providing Form W-9 to an FFI to document a joint account, each holder of the account that is a U.S. person must provide a Form W-9.

a. Individual. Generally, enter the name shown on your tax return. If you have changed your last name without informing the Social Security Administration (SSA) of the name change, enter your first name, the last name as shown on your social security card, and your new last name.

Note: ITIN applicant: Enter your individual name as it was entered on your Form W-7 application, line 1a. This should also be the same as the name you entered on the Form 1040/1040A/1040EZ you filed with your application.

- b. Sole proprietor or single-member LLC. Enter your individual name as shown on your 1040/1040A/1040EZ on line 1. You may enter your business, trade, or "doing business as" (DBA) name on line 2.
- c. Partnership, LLC that is not a single-member LLC, C corporation, or S corporation. Enter the entity's name as shown on the entity's tax return on line 1 and any business, trade, or DBA name on line 2.
- d. Other entities. Enter your name as shown on required U.S. federal tax documents on line 1. This name should match the name shown on the charter or other legal document creating the entity. You may enter any business, trade, or DBA name on line 2.
- e. **Disregarded entity.** For U.S. federal tax purposes, an entity that is disregarded as an entity separate from its owner is treated as a "disregarded entity." See Regulations section 301.7701-2(c)(2)(iii). Enter the owner's name on line 1. The name of the entity entered on line 1 should never be a disregarded entity. The name on line 1 should be the name shown on the income tax return on which the income should be reported. For example, if a foreign LLC that is treated as a disregarded entity for U.S. federal tax purposes has a single owner that is a U.S. person, the U.S. owner's name is required to be provided on line 1. If the direct owner of the entity is also a disregarded entity, enter the first owner that is not disregarded for federal tax purposes. Enter the disregarded entity's name on line 2, "Business name/disregarded entity name." If the owner of the disregarded entity is a foreign person, the owner must complete an appropriate Form W-8 instead of a Form W-9. This is the case even if the foreign person has a U.S. TIN.

Line 2

If you have a business name, trade name, DBA name, or disregarded entity name, you may enter it on line 2.

Line 3

Check the appropriate box on line 3 for the U.S. federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one box on line 3.

IF the entity/person on line 1 is a(n)	THEN check the box for		
Corporation	Corporation		
 Individual Sole proprietorship, or Single-member limited liability company (LLC) owned by an individual and disregarded for U.S. federal tax purposes. 	Individual/sole proprietor or single- member LLC		
 LLC treated as a partnership for U.S. federal tax purposes, LLC that has filed Form 8832 or 2553 to be taxed as a corporation, or LLC that is disregarded as an entity separate from its owner but the owner is another LLC that is not disregarded for U.S. federal tax purposes. 	Limited liability company and enter the appropriate tax classification. (P= Partnership; C= C corporation; or S= S corporation)		
Partnership	Partnership		
Trust/estate	Trust/estate		

Line 4, Exemptions

If you are exempt from backup withholding and/or FATCA reporting, enter in the appropriate space on line 4 any code(s) that may apply to you.

Exempt payee code.

- Generally, individuals (including sole proprietors) are not exempt from backup withholding.
- Except as provided below, corporations are exempt from backup withholding for certain payments, including interest and dividends.
- Corporations are not exempt from backup withholding for payments made in settlement of payment card or third party network transactions.
- Corporations are not exempt from backup withholding with respect to attorneys' fees or gross proceeds paid to attorneys, and corporations that provide medical or health care services are not exempt with respect to payments reportable on Form 1099-MISC.

The following codes identify payees that are exempt from backup withholding. Enter the appropriate code in the space in line 4.

- 1—An organization exempt from tax under section 501(a), any IRA, or a custodial account under section 403(b)(7) if the account satisfies the requirements of section 401(f)(2)
- 2-The United States or any of its agencies or instrumentalities
- 3—A state, the District of Columbia, a U.S. commonwealth or possession, or any of their political subdivisions or instrumentalities
- 4—A foreign government or any of its political subdivisions, agencies, or instrumentalities
- 5-A corporation
- 6—A dealer in securities or commodities required to register in the United States, the District of Columbia, or a U.S. commonwealth or possession
- 7—A futures commission merchant registered with the Commodity Futures Trading Commission
- 8-A real estate investment trust
- 9—An entity registered at all times during the tax year under the Investment Company Act of 1940
- 10-A common trust fund operated by a bank under section 584(a)
- 11-A financial institution
- 12—A middleman known in the investment community as a nominee or custodian
- 13—A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or described in section 4947

The following chart shows types of payments that may be exempt from backup withholding. The chart applies to the exempt payees listed above, 1 through 13.

IF the payment is for	THEN the payment is exempt for		
Interest and dividend payments	All exempt payees except for 7		
Broker transactions	Exempt payees 1 through 4 and 6 through 11 and all C corporations. S corporations must not enter an exempt payee code because they are exempt only for sales of noncovered securities acquired prior to 2012.		
Barter exchange transactions and patronage dividends	Exempt payees 1 through 4		
Payments over \$600 required to be reported and direct sales over \$5,0001	Generally, exempt payees 1 through 5 ²		
Payments made in settlement of payment card or third party network transactions	Exempt payees 1 through 4		

¹ See Form 1099-MISC, Miscellaneous Income, and its instructions.

Exemption from FATCA reporting code. The following codes identify payees that are exempt from reporting under FATCA. These codes apply to persons submitting this form for accounts maintained outside of the United States by certain foreign financial institutions. Therefore, if you are only submitting this form for an account you hold in the United States, you may leave this field blank. Consult with the person requesting this form if you are uncertain if the financial institution is subject to these requirements. A requester may indicate that a code is not required by providing you with a Form W-9 with "Not Applicable" (or any similar indication) written or printed on the line for a FATCA exemption code.

- A--An organization exempt from tax under section 501(a) or any individual retirement plan as defined in section 7701(a)(37)
 - B-The United States or any of its agencies or instrumentalities
- C—A state, the District of Columbia, a U.S. commonwealth or possession, or any of their political subdivisions or instrumentalities
- D—A corporation the stock of which is regularly traded on one or more established securities markets, as described in Regulations section 1.1472-1(c)(1)(i)
- E—A corporation that is a member of the same expanded affiliated group as a corporation described in Regulations section 1.1472-1(c)(1)(i)
- F—A dealer in securities, commodities, or derivative financial instruments (including notional principal contracts, futures, forwards, and options) that is registered as such under the laws of the United States or any state
 - G-A real estate investment trust
- H—A regulated investment company as defined in section 851 or an entity registered at all times during the tax year under the Investment Company Act of 1940
 - I-A common trust fund as defined in section 584(a)
 - J-A bank as defined in section 581
 - K-A broker
- L—A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or described in section 4947(a)(1)

M—A tax exempt trust under a section 403(b) plan or section 457(g) plan

Note: You may wish to consult with the financial institution requesting this form to determine whether the FATCA code and/or exempt payee code should be completed.

Line 5

Enter your address (number, street, and apartment or suite number). This is where the requester of this Form W-9 will mail your information returns. If this address differs from the one the requester already has on file, write NEW at the top. If a new address is provided, there is still a chance the old address will be used until the payor changes your address in their records.

Line 6

Enter your city, state, and ZIP code.

Part I. Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. If you are a resident alien and you do not have and are not eligible to get an SSN, your TIN is your IRS individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN). Enter it in the social security number box. If you do not have an ITIN, see *How to get a TIN* below.

If you are a sole proprietor and you have an EIN, you may enter either your SSN or EIN.

If you are a single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity separate from its owner, enter the owner's SSN (or EIN, if the owner has one). Do not enter the disregarded entity's EIN. If the LLC is classified as a corporation or partnership, enter the entity's EIN.

Note: See What Name and Number To Give the Requester, later, for further clarification of name and TIN combinations.

How to get a TIN. If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. To apply for an SSN, get Form SS-5, Application for a Social Security Card, from your local SSA office or get this form online at www.SSA.gov. You may also get this form by calling 1-800-772-1213. Use Form W-7, Application for IRS Individual Taxpayer Identification Number, to apply for an ITIN, or Form SS-4, Application for Employer Identification Number, to apply for an EIN. You can apply for an EIN online by accessing the IRS website at www.irs.gov/Businesses and clicking on Employer Identification Number (EIN) under Starting a Business. Go to www.irs.gov/Forms to view, download, or print Form W-7 and/or Form SS-4. Or, you can go to www.irs.gov/OrderForms to place an order and have Form W-7 and/or SS-4 mailed to you within 10 business days.

If you are asked to complete Form W-9 but do not have a TIN, apply for a TIN and write "Applied For" in the space for the TIN, sign and date the form, and give it to the requester. For interest and dividend payments, and certain payments made with respect to readily tradable instruments, generally you will have 60 days to get a TIN and give it to the requester before you are subject to backup withholding on payments. The 60-day rule does not apply to other types of payments. You will be subject to backup withholding on all such payments until you provide your TIN to the requester.

Note: Entering "Applied For" means that you have already applied for a TIN or that you intend to apply for one soon.

Caution: A disregarded U.S. entity that has a foreign owner must use the appropriate Form W-8.

Part II. Certification

To establish to the withholding agent that you are a U.S. person, or resident alien, sign Form W-9. You may be requested to sign by the withholding agent even if item 1, 4, or 5 below indicates otherwise.

For a joint account, only the person whose TIN is shown in Part I should sign (when required). In the case of a disregarded entity, the person identified on line 1 must sign. Exempt payees, see Exempt payee code, earlier.

Signature requirements. Complete the certification as indicated in items 1 through 5 below.

² However, the following payments made to a corporation and reportable on Form 1099-MISC are not exempt from backup withholding: medical and health care payments, attorneys' fees, gross proceeds paid to an attorney reportable under section 6045(f), and payments for services paid by a federal executive agency.

- Interest, dividend, and barter exchange accounts opened before 1984 and broker accounts considered active during 1983.
 You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the certification.
- 2. Interest, dividend, broker, and barter exchange accounts opened after 1983 and broker accounts considered inactive during 1983. You must sign the certification or backup withholding will apply. If you are subject to backup withholding and you are merely providing your correct TIN to the requester, you must cross out item 2 in the certification before signing the form.
- 3. Real estate transactions. You must sign the certification. You may cross out item 2 of the certification.
- 4. Other payments. You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the certification unless you have been notified that you have previously given an incorrect TIN. "Other payments" include payments made in the course of the requester's trade or business for rents, royalties, goods (other than bills for merchandise), medical and health care services (including payments to corporations), payments to a nonemployee for services, payments made in settlement of payment card and third party network transactions, payments to certain fishing boat crew members and fishermen, and gross proceeds paid to attorneys (including payments to corporations).
- 5. Mortgage interest paid by you, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, qualified tuition program payments (under section 529), ABLE accounts (under section 529A), IRA, Coverdell ESA, Archer MSA or HSA contributions or distributions, and pension distributions. You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the certification.

What Name and Number To Give the Requester

For this type of account:	Give name and SSN of:
1. Individual	The individual
Two or more individuals (joint account) other than an account maintained by an FFI	The actual owner of the account or, if combined funds, the first individual on the account ¹
Two or more U.S. persons (joint account maintained by an FFI)	Each holder of the account
Custodial account of a minor (Uniform Gift to Minors Act)	The minor ²
a. The usual revocable savings trust (grantor is also trustee)	The grantor-trustee ¹
b. So-called trust account that is not a legal or valid trust under state law	The actual owner ¹
Sole proprietorship or disregarded entity owned by an individual	The owner ³
7. Grantor trust filing under Optional Form 1099 Filing Method 1 (see Regulations section 1.671-4(b)(2)(i) (A))	The grantor*
For this type of account:	
i vi una typo vi account:	Give name and EIN of:
Disregarded entity not owned by an individual	Give name and EIN of: The owner
8. Disregarded entity not owned by an	
Disregarded entity not owned by an individual	The owner
8. Disregarded entity not owned by an individual 9. A valid trust, estate, or pension trust 10. Corporation or LLC electing corporate status on Form 8832 or	The owner Legal entity ⁴
8. Disregarded entity not owned by an individual 9. A valid trust, estate, or pension trust 10. Corporation or LLC electing corporate status on Form 8832 or Form 2553 11. Association, club, religious, charitable, educational, or other tax-	The owner Legal entity ⁴ The corporation
8. Disregarded entity not owned by an individual 9. A valid trust, estate, or pension trust 10. Corporation or LLC electing corporate status on Form 8832 or Form 2553 11. Association, club, religious, charitable, educational, or other taxexempt organization	The owner Legal entity ⁴ The corporation The organization

For this type of account:	Give name and EIN of:				
14. Account with the Department of Agriculture in the name of a public	The public entity				
entity (such as a state or local					
government, school district, or prison) that receives agricultural					
program payments	e - e / d geg Vo				
15. Grantor trust filing under the Form	The trust				
1041 Filing Method or the Optional					
Form 1099 Filing Method 2 (see	1 1 × 7 1 × 1				
Regulations section 1.671-4(b)(2)(i)(B))	1.7				

Page 5

- ¹ List first and circle the name of the person whose number you furnish. If only one person on a joint account has an SSN, that person's number must be furnished.
- ² Circle the minor's name and furnish the minor's SSN.
- ³ You must show your individual name and you may also enter your business or DBA name on the "Business name/disregarded entity" name line. You may use either your SSN or EIN (if you have one), but the IRS encourages you to use your SSN.
- ⁴ List first and circle the name of the trust, estate, or pension trust. (Do not furnish the TIN of the personal representative or trustee unless the legal entity itself is not designated in the account title.) Also see *Special rules for partnerships*, earlier.

*Note: The grantor also must provide a Form W-9 to trustee of trust.

Note: If no name is circled when more than one name is listed, the number will be considered to be that of the first name listed.

Secure Your Tax Records From Identity Theft

Identity theft occurs when someone uses your personal information such as your name, SSN, or other identifying information, without your permission, to commit fraud or other crimes. An identity thief may use your SSN to get a job or may file a tax return using your SSN to receive a refund.

To reduce your risk:

- · Protect your SSN,
- · Ensure your employer is protecting your SSN, and
- · Be careful when choosing a tax preparer.

If your tax records are affected by identity theft and you receive a notice from the IRS, respond right away to the name and phone number printed on the IRS notice or letter.

If your tax records are not currently affected by identity theft but you think you are at risk due to a lost or stolen purse or wallet, questionable credit card activity or credit report, contact the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490 or submit Form 14039.

For more information, see Pub. 5027, Identity Theft Information for Taxpayers.

Victims of identity theft who are experiencing economic harm or a systemic problem, or are seeking help in resolving tax problems that have not been resolved through normal channels, may be eligible for Taxpayer Advocate Service (TAS) assistance. You can reach TAS by calling the TAS toll-free case intake line at 1-877-777-4778 or TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059.

Protect yourself from suspicious emails or phishing schemes. Phishing is the creation and use of email and websites designed to mimic legitimate business emails and websites. The most common act is sending an email to a user falsely claiming to be an established legitimate enterprise in an attempt to scam the user into surrendering private information that will be used for identity theft.

The IRS does not initiate contacts with taxpayers via emails. Also, the IRS does not request personal detailed information through email or ask taxpayers for the PIN numbers, passwords, or similar secret access information for their credit card, bank, or other financial accounts.

If you receive an unsolicited email claiming to be from the IRS, forward this message to phishing@irs.gov. You may also report misuse of the IRS name, logo, or other IRS property to the Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration (TIGTA) at 1-800-366-4484. You can forward suspicious emails to the Federal Trade Commission at spam@uce.gov or report them at www.ftc.gov/complaint. You can contact the FTC at www.ftc.gov/idtheft or 877-IDTHEFT (877-438-4338). If you have been the victim of identity theft, see www.ldentityTheft.gov and Pub. 5027.

Visit www.irs.gov/IdentityTheft to learn more about identity theft and how to reduce your risk.

Privacy Act Notice

Section 6109 of the Internal Revenue Code requires you to provide your correct TIN to persons (including federal agencies) who are required to file information returns with the IRS to report interest, dividends, or certain other income paid to you; mortgage interest you paid; the acquisition or abandonment of secured property; the cancellation of debt; or contributions you made to an IRA, Archer MSA, or HSA. The person collecting this form uses the information on the form to file information returns with the IRS, reporting the above information. Routine uses of this information include giving it to the Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation and to cities, states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and possessions for use in administering their laws. The information also may be disclosed to other countries under a treaty, to federal and state agencies to enforce civil and criminal laws, or to federal law enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat terrorism. You must provide your TIN whether or not you are required to file a tax return. Under section 3406, payers must generally withhold a percentage of taxable interest, dividend, and certain other payments to a payee who does not give a TIN to the payer. Certain penalties may also apply for providing false or fraudulent information.

TALENT AGREEMENT

This Talent Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is made and entered
into this 13 day of July , 20 12, by and between Heyman Talent
Agency, Inc. aka Artists Agency/Agency (hereinafter "Agency") and
Holly King (hereinafter the "Talent"). "Agency" includes all business
conducted by Heyman Talent Agency, Inc., and all names under which is does business.

RECITALS

- 1. Agency conducts a business for the negotiation and contracting for modeling, acting, and voiceover bookings ("Booking(s)") in advertising, television, radio, art, entertainment, promotional activities, print, and similar fields in the furtherance of the occupation and career of the Talent, and in the conduct of such business, the Talent desire to have negotiation and contracting for modeling, acting, and voiceover Bookings in advertising, television, radio, art, entertainment, promotional activities, print, and similar fields in the furtherance of the occupation and career of the Talent, to be performed by Agency.
- 2. The Talent is seeking modeling, acting and voiceover Bookings in advertising, television, radio, art, entertainment, promotional activities, print, and similar fields in the furtherance of the occupation and career of the Talent, to be performed by Agency.
- 3. Agency agrees to perform these services for the Talent under the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.
- 4. The Talent agrees to perform the negotiated contracts, secured by Agency on behalf of the Talent.
- 5. In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, Agency and the Talent hereby agree as follows:
 - a. Recitals and Section Headings. The above Recitals are intended to be part of this Agreement as if reproduced here. Section headings are not material and are not indicative of the meaning of the language contained in the section.
 - b. **Nature of the Work**. The Talent will perform work as depicted in written or oral contracts negotiated by Agency on behalf of the Talent for Bookings with third-party clients ("Clients").
 - c. Relationship Created. The Talent is neither an employee nor an agent of Agency for any purpose whatsoever, but is an independent contractor, and no other relationship is created or implied. The Talent will adhere to professional standards and will perform all services required under this Agreement in a manner consistent with such principles. The Talent understands that his/her relationship with Agency is an "at will" relationship.
 - d. Taxes. As an independent contractor, the Talent agrees to be solely responsible for the payment of all federal, state, and local taxes owed as a result of any payments made to the Talent by Agency. No taxes will be withheld from the Talent's pay. The Talent further understands that Agency will not provide any Worker's Compensation coverage, unemployment insurance, health insurance, or

any other benefits associated with an employer/employee relationship. However, when Talent is booked on a SAG/AFTRA job, Talent shall be issued a W-2 and have taxes withheld per the SAG/AFTRA paymaster.

- e. Expenses. The Talent agrees to be responsible for all expenses incurred and all disbursement made by him/her in connection with the performance of the Talent's duties. The Talent is not authorized to incur any liability on behalf of Agency for any such expenses or disbursements, and the Talent shall indemnify Agency for any such expenses for which Agency may be billed.
- f. <u>Indemnification</u>. The Talent agrees to indemnify Agency, its agents, servants, and employees, against any and all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, which may arise out of the performance or the failure to perform the Talent's work hereunder, that are caused in whole or in part by the Talent's negligent acts or omissions.
- g. <u>Compliance With Applicable Law</u>. During the course of the performance of the Talent's duties on behalf of Agency, the Talent agrees to comply fully with all federal, state, and local laws applicable to the Talent's performance.
- h. **Payment**. All Talent payments for work performed shall be issued to Agency for disbursement to Talent. A schedule of the Agency's commission is attached hereto in the Addendum, which is incorporated herein.

The Agency, not the Talent, will invoice the employer of Talent for all work performed by the Talent. The Talent grants permission to the Agency to receive the gross compensation from Client and to deduct the Agency's compensation directly from the Talent's gross compensation. If Client fails to pay, the Talent and the Agency do not receive compensation. Agency is not liable if Talent is not paid due to Client's failure to pay.

If Talent withhold or deny Agency's commission or causes another party to withhold or deny Agency its commission, Talent shall be required to pay Agency up to the amount withheld or denied, plus compensate Agency for its fees and costs related to collecting the commission, including but not limited to its Attorney's fees.

- i. Rules and Regulations. The Talent agrees to abide by all rules and regulations which may be promulgated from time to time by Agency, whether orally or in writing. Failure to abide by any such rules or regulations shall be grounds for withholding payment to the Talent.
- j. Property. The Talent agrees that any and all property and Confidential Information (as defined below) which are a part of or relate to the business of Agency, and which are or have been developed by the Talent or by Agency, or by other agents or employees of Agency, including all contracts, fees, commissions, customer lists, forms, business records, computer files, photographs, advertising and promotional materials, computer programs, and any other incident of any business developed by Agency, or carried on by the Talent for Agency, are and shall always remain the exclusive property of Agency and for its sole use.
- k. Non-disclosure. Not at any time, during or after this Agreement is in force shall Talent, directly or indirectly, use or disclose any property or Confidential Information (hereinafter defined), no matter is its written, verbal, observed or in any other form, for any purpose not associated with Agency's benefit. Such "Confidential Information" includes without limitation any and all information about Clients, advertising methods of Agency, production methods of Agency, photographers of Agency, and other associate organizations. Confidential Information shall also include customers, Client list, other talent lists, phone lists, phone numbers, addresses, e-mail addresses, files, technology, business plans, programs, data, sales and marketing methodologies, plans and materials. computer files and programs, advertising and promotional materials, and any other information or know how, used by Agency in managing, marketing, or furthering its business. Upon the termination of this Agreement, for any reason, the Talent agrees to immediately return to Agency any and all of the documents, records, notebooks, manuals, plans, materials, computer disks, files, and all other items constituting the property or Confidential Information of Agency including all copies thereof then in the Talent's possession or control, whether prepared by the Talent, that contains the Agency's Confidential Information acquired under this Agreement. The Talent agrees to undertake all necessary and appropriate steps to ensure that the confidentiality of Agency's Confidential Information shall be maintained at all times. Any unauthorized release or carelessness in the handling of Confidential Information is considered a breach of this Agreement and/or possible liability in any legal action for such breach. The obligations contained herein this Section k survives termination of this Agreement.
 - 1. Exclusive Bookings. The Talent further agrees that, for the term of this Agreement and after the termination of this Agreement, the Talent shall pay or ensure Agency receives its commission for any Bookings Talent received and performed during the term of this Agreement. Talent will not directly or indirectly solicit Clients to pay Talent for Bookings that Agency secured for Talent. Additionally, during the term of this Agreement Talent shall not seek

Bookings through another company or, entity that is in the similar business of Agency in every part of the Company's Territory (hereinafter defined) in which the Talent conduct business in on behalf of the Company during the term of the Agreement as set forth above. "Territory" shall mean all counties in the States of Ohio, Kentucky and Indiana. The Company must notify the Talent in writing for the expansion to be binding on the Talent. Should Talent violate this Section 1, Talent shall be required to disgorge and pay Agency the fee it would have earned as if this Agreement was in force. The obligations contained herein this Section 1 survives termination of this Agreement.

- m. Severability. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and any judicial determination that one or more of such provisions, or any portion thereof, is invalid or unenforceable shall not affect the validity or enforce ability of any other provisions, or portions thereof, but rather shall cause the Agreement to be construed in all respects as if such invalid or unenforceable provisions, or portions thereof, were modified to terms that are valid and enforceable and provide the greatest protection to Agency's business interests; provided, however, that if necessary to render this Agreement enforceable, it shall be construed as if such invalid or unenforceable provision, or portions thereof, were omitted. Furthermore, nothing in this Agreement shall be construed in such a manner as to violate any SAG/AFTRA contract.
- n. <u>Successors</u>. This Agreement is personal to the Talent and may not be assigned by the Talent. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Agency and its successors, assigns, and licensees. This Agreement shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
 - o. **Prior Agreements or Understandings.** This document represents the entire agreement between the parties. It supersedes any prior agreements or understandings between the parties, whether oral or in writing. In entering into this Agreement, neither party is relying on any representations or statements other than those contained in the Agreement itself.
 - p. <u>Amendments</u>. Not including the Addendum (hereinafter defined), this Agreement may be amended only by a subsequent written document, signed by both the Talent and the President or CEO of Agency.
 - q. <u>Bookings</u>. Talent agrees not to take direct Bookings from Clients or potential Clients. All Bookings shall be through Agency for the potential Bookings subject to this Agreement.

During the Term of this Agreement, all Talent contracts for Bookings and/or employment shall be sent to Agency for review and negotiation before signing. This policy applies to usage, residuals, and renewal contacts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Talent has hereunto set Talent's hand, and Agency has caused this Agreement to be executed in its name and on its behalf, all as of the date hereinabove first written.

The Talent/Guardian:			
Halle Menter Holly	King	(signature)	
If minor:		(name of m	inor)
Date Signed: 7/13/22			
Heyman Talent Agency, Inc.:			
Ву:		_	
Its:		er to be had a	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Date signed:	175 a 1		

- r. Agency has the right to negotiate and renegotiate any fees with the Client on behalf of the Talent at any time. Talent agrees to receive all Bookings via e-mail. Agency is authorized to use Talent's name, likeness and qualifications to publicize Talent in connection with representation of Talent.
- s. **Termination**. This Agreement shall be in force for three (3) years from the date of execution. It shall automatically renew at the end of each term for an additional three (3) years unless otherwise terminated thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of a three (3) year term consistent with Section c. Talent and Agency agree that upon termination, all commissions remain due to Agency for any employment and/or jobs Agency placed Talent or Talent auditioned for during the term. Any commissions that remain due to Agency include but are not limited to residuals, usage and renewals contained within this Section S shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

Agency shall be entitled to terminate the Agreement prior to the expiration of the three (3) year so long as it provides thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

- t. Non-Disparagement. The Talent agrees not to directly or indirectly, annoy, molest, harass or in any way interfere with Agency, its employees or its Clients. In addition, the Talent shall not directly or indirectly disparage or make any derogatory, offensive, insulting or malicious statement, verbally, in writing, or via any other method, concerning, touching upon, regarding or mentioning Agency or any of its principles or employees. The obligations contained within this section t shall survive the termination of this Agreement.
- u. Talent warrants that he/she has fully read and understands the terms within this agreement; and has entered into this agreement freely and with such knowledge and advice he/she deems necessary. Talent indicates they are of legal age to enter into such agreement. (If Talent is under the age of eighteen (18), the Talent's parent or legal guardian signature IS required.)
- v. No representations or warranties other than those expressly made herein have been made by the Agency.
- w. Addendum. Addendum to the Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein as if reproduced here.

[remainder of this page is blank] [signature page to follow]

Addendum to the Agreement

Exclusivity: The Agreement is an exclusive agreement, whereby Talent agrees to maintain sole representation for bookings by and through the Agency in the states of Ohio, Kentucky, and Indiana as well as in the states listed below:
 (if no additional states, write "none")

For any state not listed above, Talent may have different representation or dual representation with another agency and the Agency.

If Agency efforts, actions, communication, no matter how minimal, result Talent being placed with a major market agency or management firm outside of the above-listed states, Agency shall be considered the mother Agency. Talent agrees he/she will sign an agreement in order to facilitate this placement. Should Talent be placed with a major market agency or management firm, Talent shall remain obligated to the terms within this Agreement for the applicable geographic areas define herein.

2. Payment for non-union jobs/employment: For all non –union employment, non-union and Union Talent shall pay to the Agency 20% of the Talent's gross compensation. Agency shall also be paid 20% of the gross compensation directly by the employer. Talent understands payment will normally be made within 30 working days after the Agency has been paid and the check/payment has cleared the bank. If the Agency is unable to collect Talent's compensation from the employer of Talent, neither Talent nor Agency will be compensated. If Talent's compensation is not paid in full, Talent will receive Talent's gross compensation less Agency's commission on amount collected.

Talent should also note that it is a standard industry practice for agency to charge clients a service fee for non-union on-camera and print work. Talent agrees Agency is permitted to charge such industry norm fees.

- 3. Payment for union jobs/employment: If a job is a SAG/AFTRA job, the Talent agrees to pay the Agency commission of 10% of the Talent's gross (pre-taxes) for all jobs and residuals resulting from the job/employment, in accordance with the applicable SAG/AFTRA agreement. Commission payable to the Agency shall be paid immediately upon receipt of compensation from Client.
- 4. Commission on payment for bookings and any usage, renewals, and residuals shall be due Agency for as long a period as Talent continues to receive monies or other considerations from Bookings initiated during the term specified herein, including

monies or other considerations received by Talent under the extended term of said jobs, resulting from the exercise of an option or options offer by a Client, extending the term of any Booking, whether such options be exercised prior to or after the expiration of the term specified herein. So long as Agency receives commissions from Talent, the Agency shall be obligated to service Talent & perform the obligations of this Agreement with respect to the services of the Talent on which commissions are based.

All fees and residuals as well as further communication from any contracts made by the Agency for the Talent during the term of this Agreement shall be booked through the Agency for a period of five years from the date of last contract made with Client.

- 5. Agency has the right to negotiate and renegotiate any fees with Client on behalf of the Talent at any time
- 6. Talent agrees not to discuss rates on the set with anyone, nor with other talent or Client. Such information shall be considered Confidential Information as defined within the Agreement.
- 7. Talent understands that Talent shall not take friends or family on Bookings, castings or interviews. Minor children under the age of eighteen years of age must be accompanied by only one adult.
- 8. If Talent is late or fails to appear at a booking the Talent can be liable and responsible for all other Talent fees, and production costs for the time the production had to wait on the Talent. If Talent realize they will be late or not able to appear they must notify the Agency immediately.
- 9. Talent understands that if Talent is uncooperative or unprepared, Talent may expect to receive a reduction in pay from Client as negotiated by Agency.
- 10. If an on-set voucher is required, Talent is responsible to deliver the voucher to the Agency office of Booking within 3 days of the Booking.
- 11. If Talent's Booking is paid at an hourly rate, Talent understands that they must e-mail Agency at the completion of hourly Booking to report to the Agency the hours and how the Booking went.
- 12. Talent will keep the Agency supplied with current marketing materials (including, but not limited to, Pictures, Resumes, Comp Cards, Demo, Reels, Portfolios, etc.) at the Talent's expense. Agency will choose the materials to be utilized in the promotion of Talent. No materials will be accepted with personal contact information or other Agency's information on them. Talent is to supply Agency with appropriate materials within 6 weeks of signing with the Agency. If not, talent may be released from the Agency. Talent will keep Agency informed of all physical changes, i.e., sizes, height, weight, teeth, tans, hair length, hair color, tattoos, pregnancy, etc. Talent under 5 years of age

should have updated photos and statistics every 6 months. Talent between the ages of 6-16 should have updated photos every year.

- 13. Talent understands that signing with the Agency does not guarantee Bookings, auditions or go-sees.
- 14. At such time as Talent or Agency chooses to terminate representation, talent has 30 days to pick up any promotional materials kept at the Agency. If talent does not pick up said promotional material the Agency will dispose of said materials.
- 15. Agency shall not be liable for any injuries or damages sustained by the Talent or caused by others during the course of performing any work negotiated during the term of this Agreement. Talent should maintain general liability insurance and auto insurance.
- 16. If Talent maintains a social media presence, Talent shall not make any disparaging, racist, homophobic, xenophobic, defamatory, obscene, sexual natured, or abusive statements or comments on said social media accounts. While on a Booking, Talent shall refrain from behaving in a manner that could be construed as to violate the beforementioned social media policy.
- 17. Talent shall check Talent's e-mail daily to ensure receipt of Agency e-mails.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Talent has hereunto set Talent's hand and agrees to be bound by this Addendum, and Agency has caused this Addendum to be executed in its name and on its behalf, all as of the date hereinabove first written.

The Talent/Guardian:	
Hally My Print name of Talent: Holly King	
If minor:	(name of minor)
Date Signed: 7 13 2 2	
Heyman Talent Agency, Inc.:	
Ву:	-
Its:	-
Date signed:	

and the second of the second o

The state of the s

and the common than the state of the common terms of the common te

. A.G.

"After the arms of the term

a nuclime and the same and the